

असम ASSAM

B 341117







Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the Returning Officer for election to the Assam Legislative Assembly from the LA-5, BADARPUR Constituency.

PART-A

I, <u>IAMAL UDDIN AHMED</u>, S/o <u>Haji Najib Ali</u> aged <u>61</u> Years resident of Vill-<u>Khagkandi</u>, P.O: Kaliganj Bazar P.S.& Dist-<u>Karimgani</u>, Assam, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under.

- I am a candidate set up by <u>Indian National Congress.</u>
- My name is enrolled in <u>LA-5, Badarpur Constituency, Assam</u> at Serial <u>58</u> in Part <u>159</u>
- My contact telephone number(s) is <u>9435078697/9854040478</u> and my e-mail id <u>munna39123@gmail.com & my social media account JAMAL UDDIN AHMED 09854003004</u>
- § 4. Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) & status of filling income tax

SI. Noi	Names	PAN	The Financial year for which the last Income-tax return has	Total income shown in Income tax return
1	JAMAL UDDIN AHMED	ABUPA7081J	2014-2015.	Rs. 7,33,058.00 Rs. 50,000.00 (Agri) Rs.7,83,058.00

Somelia Dind.

Christ Surrey of the country of

SLINO - 80/16 dt-16-3-16

 I am accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If deponent is accused of any offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:

A	Case / First information Report No./ Nos together with complete details of concerned Police Station / District State.	Badarpur P.S. Case No.100/14, G.R Case No. 579/14 Badarpur Police Station, Karimganj, Assam
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged.	U/S 341,504,506 Pt-II IPC. Wrongful restrain, insult, Criminal intimidation
С	Name of the Court Case No. And date of order taking cognizance.	Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karimganj, G.R. Case No 579/14. Order Dtd 22.06.2015
D	Court(s) on which framed the charge(s)	Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karimganj,
Ε	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	12.08.2015
F.	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	Yes

ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by

Common Company the details of pending cases in which cognizance have been taken by the court,

Rept. No. 174 Los prespective of the quantum of punishment or framing of charge should be mentioned):

A	Name of the Court Case No. And date of order taking	As Stated above
OF I	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance Sections of the Act and Description	As Stated above
С	Details of Appeal(s)/ Applications for revision(if any) failed against the above order(s):	Criminal revision petition No.701/15. Stayed vide order Dtd. 07.09.15

6) I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in subsection (1) or sub-section (2) or cover in sub-section (3) of section 8 of the Representation of the people Act 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for oneyear or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information. In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

A	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and Description of the offence for	Does not Aries
В	Name of the court, case No. And date of order(s)	NIL
С	Punished imposed	NIL
D	Whether any appeal was/had been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal.	NIL

7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

Jamal Diami

Sumana Chakratony)

(Sumana Chakratony)

Regot No. TARY

Regot

SLINO-80/16 dt-16-3-16

A. Details of movable assets:

2 NOTARIAL NOTARIAL



(Note: 1. Assts in joint name indicated the extent of piot ownership will have to be given

Note: 2. Incase of deposit/investment, the details of including Serial number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the scheme, name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

Note: 3. Value of Bond/Share/Debenture as per the current market value in stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note: 4. Dependent, here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of the people Act.1951

Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

SI.	Description Description	Self	Spouse (Rahima Begum)	Depen dent
and M	Cash io hand	Rs.2,20,000.00	Rs.45,000.00	NIL
O	Details of deposits in Bank accounts (FDBs, term Deposit and all the other type of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	Bank Account Allahabad Bank, Karimganj, i)A/cNo.20708764099Rs.52,182.00 ii)AC No20708809269Rs.2,13,016.00 as on 09.03.16 ii)S.B.I, Karimganj (Main) A/c No.10916599306 Rs.1435322.00 As on 10.03.16 iii)PNB Karimganj Ac 2328002100010229 Rs.151689.00 As on 10.03.16 iv)AGVB, Karimganj (Election A/C) Ac7339010048435 Rs.50,000.00 as on 14.03.16 v)Security Deposit at PWD Rs.27,67,332.00 As on 09.03.16 FD 50153943186 Rs.1,40,000.00 FD 20708765559 Rs.20,211.00 FD 20708766278 Rs.78,240.00 Total→ Rs.49,07,992.00	Bank Account Allahabad Bank, Karimganj Ac No. 5022784038 3 Rs.3287.68 FD No 5022785268 3 Rs.1,00,000. 00 LIC Policy Rs.20,000.00 Rs 1,23,287/-	NIL
tii	Details of investment in Bonds, Debenture/Share and unit in companies/Mutual funds & other and the amount.	Capital Investment JJ Industry Rs.1,08,582.00 JJ Construction Rs.16,84,353.00 Total→ Rs.17,92,935.00	NIL	NIL
lv	Details of investment in NSC, Postal Saving, insurance policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post office or insurance company and the amount	NSC/KVP (Postal) with interest NSC Rs. 20,000.00 KVP Rs. 6,25,878.00 Total→ Rs.6,45,878.00 Insurance Policy total Premium paid i)LIC No.490583801(Yly)@8392 Dt.13.01.98 Rs.1,51,056.00	NIL	NIL

Jamale Shi Alma.

ANT 6 CHARLES

Name Summar Summ	Chairmanny X	ii) LIC No.490589154(yly)@3403 Dt.28.10.98 Rs.61,254.00 iii)LIC No.492220781(Sgl) Dt.03.01.08 Rs.49,000.00 iv)LIC No.483693878(yly)@7050 Dt.28.12.05 Rs.77,550.00 v)LIC No.492747072(sgl) Dt.31.03.10 Rs.50,000.00 vi) LIC No.483691995(Sgl) Dt.19.11.05 Rs.1,00,000.00 vii)Kotak No 01570865(yly)@12500 31/03/2009 Rs.75000.00 Total→ Rs.5,63,860.00		
V	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company trust etc. And other receivable from debtors and the amount.	Jakaria Ahmed Rs.5,00,000.00 Bills receivable Rs.32,21,348.00 Total→ Rs.37,21,348.00	NIL	NIL
vi	Motor Vehicle/Aircrafts/Yachts/Ship(Details of make, Registration No. Etc, year of Purchase and amount)	i)Tata Truck1210, Year 1997, AS10- 4782 Rs.5,12,000.00 ii) Suzuki Swift Desire, AS01AM-0517 year 2009 Rs.2,20,000.00 ii)Mahindra Bolero, Year 2011 AS.10-2302 Rs.4,08,000.00	NIL	NIL
Vii	Jewellery, bullion and valuable things(give details of weight and value)	Total→ Rs.11,40,000.00	80 gm (approx) Rs.2,00,000.	NIL
Viii	Any other asset such as value of claims/interest	Nil	NIL	NIL
lx	Gross total value	Rs.1,29,92,013.00	Rs.3,68,287.	NIL

Details of Immovable Assets:

- Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.
- Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

SI.	Description	Self	Spouse (Rahima Begum)	Depen
No	Agricultural land Location(s) Survey Number(s)	(i)Mouza-Kunapara C.S. Dag No. 303 Katian No. 117	NIL	NIL
	Area (Total measurement in acre)	0.40 Acre	NIL	NIL
i	Whether inherited property (yes/No)	No	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchased in case of self acquired property	Deed No.320 dt 30.01.1999	NIL	NIL
	Cost of land by (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs.6000.00	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of	Nil	NIL	NIL

Jamaladi Mund

Forty 16 Characterists

	development		1	
	Approximate current market value	Rs.1,75,000.00	NIL	NIL
Name Summa Area Ka Ragd	NON-Agricultural land Location(s) Survey Number(s) Chakraborty impani, Assam No. 4001-05	i)Mouza-Bakarsal Pt-II, CS Dag No. 274, Katian No. 813 (0.08 Acre) ii) Mouza-Bakarsal Pt-II, CS Dag No. 271, Katian No. 810 (0.035 Acre) iii)Mouza-Bakarsal Pt-II, CS Dag No No. 273,272,270 Katian No. 812, 811,809 (0.22 Acre) iv)Mouza-Kanishail, Khatian- 368, Dag No.198,149 (0.06, 0.04 Acre) v)Mouza-Jalukbarui, Dag No.86	NIL	NIL
		Patta.4 (Co-share)		
	Area (Total measurement in acre)	i)to iv)0.475 Acre v)22.21 Are	NIL	NII
	Whether inherited property (yes/No)	No	NIL	NII
	Date of purchased in case of self acquired property	i)Deed No.84 Dt.04.01.1994 ii)Deed No.86 Dt.04.01.1994 iii)Deed No.85 Dt.04.01.1994 iv) Deed No.4442 Dt.27.07.97 v)Deed No.23 Dt.18.05.12	NIL	NII
	Cost of land by (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	i)Rs.2000.00 ii)Rs.2000.00 iii)Rs.18000.00 iv)Rs.15000.00 (Share) v)400000.00	NIL.	NII
	Any investment on the land by way of development	NIL	NIL	NII
	Approximate current market value	i) Rs.70,000.00 ii) Rs.70,000.00 iii) Rs. 3,20,000.00 iv) Rs.2,00,000.00 v) <u>Rs4,50,000.00</u> Rs.11,10,000.00	NIL	NII
iii	Commercial Building (including apartments) Location(s) Survey number(s)	I)Holding No.398, Ward No.20A/old 30A, dag No.465, Patta No.396, Mouza- Guwahati ii) Mouza-Beltola, Dag No. 403(old)/553(new) Patta.no.117	NIL	NII
	Building up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft)	i)814 Sq ft ii)4320 Sq Ft	NIL	NII
	Whether inherited property (yes/No)	No	NIL	NII
	Date of purchased in case of self acquired property	i)Deed No. 4817/98 Dt.30.08.1998 ii)Deed No.6061107 Dt04.05.07	NIL	NII
	Cost of land by (in case of purchase) at	i)Rs.1,30,000.00	NIL	NU

January Sti Armo.

AND TARY US

SL. No- 80/16 dt- 16-3-16

	the time of purchase	ii)Rs.3,00,000.00		
	Any investment on the property by way of development construction etc	Rs.07,00,000.00 Rs.08,00,000.00	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	i)Rs.40,00,000.00 ii)Rs40,00,000.00 Rs.80,00,000.00	NIL	NIL
iv T	Residential Building (including apartments) Location(s) Survey number(s)	i)Mouza-Karimganj Town, C.S dag No. 743(part of), Katian No. 2415 (0.08 acra), C.S Dag No. 409, Katian No. 714 (0.10 acra) ii)Mouza-Beltola, Dag No 254 of K.P Patta No.91, Vill-Barsajai, Dist-Kamrup	NIL	NIL
en Ka Regi	Area (Total measurement in Sq ft)	i)7840.80 Sq Ft ii)1 Katha 6.2 Lechas	NIL	NIL
>	Building Or Area (Total measurement in	i)6484.8 Sq Ft(Aprox) ii)2250 Sq Ft (Aprox)	NIL	NIL
₹.	Whether inherited property (yes/No)	No	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchased in case of self acquired property	i)Deed No. 12 Dt.01.01.1993 Deed No.1304/1424 Dt.25.05.1989 ii)Deed No. 23 01/12/2009	NIL	NIL
	Cost of land by (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	i)Rs.28,000.00 ii)Rs.3,96,000.00	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the property by way of development construction etc	i)Rs.10,00,000.00 ii)Rs.05,00,000.00	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	i)Rs.55,00,000.00 ii)Rs.40,00,000.00 Rs.90,00,000.00	NIL	NIL
v	Other such as interest in property	Nil	NIL	Nil
vi	Total of current Market value of (i) to (v)	Rs.1,82,85,000.00	NIL	NIL

6) I give herein below the details of liabilities/due to public financial institution and government (Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, Institute, entity or individual for each item)

SI. No	Description	Self	Spouse (Rahima Begum)	Depen dent.
	Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial institute(s) Name of Bank or FI amount outstanding Nature of loan	NIL	NIL	NIL
ĺ	Loan or due to any individual/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above Name(s) amount outstanding Nature of Ioan (Unsecured Ioan)	Unsecured Loan Rs.11,60,000.00 As per Annexure-A	NIL	NIL
	Any other liability (Sundry Creditor)	Sundry Creditor Rs.77,50,000.00	NIL	NIL

Journal Din Arm.

SLINO-80/16 dt-16-3-16

	Grand Total of liabilities	Total→ Rs.89,10,000.00	NIL	NIL
li	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL
-	Due to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL
_	Due to department dealing supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircraft and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Income tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL
_	Wealth tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipality/Property tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Sales tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL
_	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL
tii	Grand total of all Govt. dues	NIL	NIL	NIL
iv	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it is pending	NIL	NIL	NIL

Details of profession or occupation:

a) Self Politics (Social work)

Name (Rahima Begum): Housewife

Summa Chairma 2. A. My education qualification is as under: Class-VII from Kaliganj M.E. Madrassa, Kaliganj Bazar

in 31.32.1970 (Give the details of highest school/university education with full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course) Name of the School/college/university and the year in

which the course was completed) PART-B

SI	Name of the candidate		JAMAL UDDIN A	HMED
no 1	Full Postal Address		Maizdihi, BSF Camp road, Ward No-2 P.O-Settlement road, P.S & Dist- Karimganj, Pin-788712.	
2	Number and Name of the Cor	nstituency and state	L.A5, Badarpur,	
3	Name of the Political Party which set up the candidate (otherwise write "Independent")		Indian National C	Congress
4	i)Total Number of pending case where charges have been framed by the court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more		1 (One)	
	ii)Total number of pending case where the court(s) have taken cognizance (other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above.		NIL	
5	Total number of cases in whi imprisonment for one year o	ch convicted and sentence to r more.	NIL	at an
6	PAN of		Year For which last income tax return filed	Total Income Shown
	a)Candidate	ABUPA7081J	2014-2015	Rs. 7,83,058.00 Rs. 50,000.00 (Agri) Rs. 7,83,058.00

Jomeline Drum.

AND TARY LOS

	his	pouse (Rahima Begum)	CBHPB8601C	NIL	NIL
-	-	ependent	NIL	NIL	NIL
7		ails of Assets & Liabilities in rupees	5		
-	Dec	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent
A		Moveable Asset (Total value)	Rs.1,29,92,013.00	NIL	NIL
В	Immovable Asset				
ь	i)	Purchase Price of self Immovable Property	Rs.12,97,000.00	NIL	NIL
	li.	Development construction cost of Immovable Property after purchase (if applicable)	Rs.30,00,000.00	NIL	NIL
A	野	Approximate current Market brice of Asset (Total value)	Rs.1,82,85,000.00	NIL	NIL
8	arabo	a)Self acquired assets (total value) b)Inherited assets (total value)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Q.	WALL.	DLabitty			
-	Bar-	i/Government due (total)	NIL	NIL	NIL
-	E	Loan from Bank, Financial Institution and others (Total)	Rs.89,10,000.00	NIL	NIL
10	-	Liability that are under dispute	3		
AW.		i)Government due (total)	NIL	NIL	NIL
		ii) Loan from Bank, Financial	NIL	NIL	NIL
11	High education qualification: Class-VII, from kaliganj ME Madrassa, Kaliganj Bazar, P.O-Kaliganj bazar on 31.12.70 (Give the details of highest school/university education with full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course) (Name of the School/college/university and the year in which the course was completed-nil)				
	_	ass VII Kaliganj ME Madras	sa	Kaliganj 1970	

VERIFICATION

- 1. The deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my Knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:
- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than mentioned in item 5 and 6 of Part A and Part-B above.
- (b) I, my spouse or my dependents, do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item 7 & 8 of Part-A and item 8, 9, and 10 of Part-B above.

Verified at Karimganj

this the 16 day of March' 2016

Identified by me

DEPONENT

Sworn before me

Magistrate/Notary public, Karimgani

District Bar Association, Karimpar Enrolment No.-70 of 1985 of 16-8-198: Resi. Settlement Link Road, P.O., P.S. S. Dist. - Karimpani, (Assam)-788712 M. No.: 9435724015

Annexure -A

List of Unsecured loan

Name of person	Amount		
Abdul Basit	40,000.00		
Abdul Bari	80,000.00		
Farid Ekbal Tapadar	50,000.00		
Kamal Uddin tapadar	95,000.00		
Jahed Uddin Ahmed	75,000.00		
Khalilor Rahman	40,000.00		
Najib Ali	25,000.00		
Farid addin	25,000.00		
Sira) Uddin	70,000.00		
Khadeza Khanam	70,000.00		
Habibur Rahman	70,000.00		
Mujibur Rahman	70,000.00		
Ataur Rahman	70,000.00		
Abdul Jabbar	70,000.00		
Rafique Ahmed	70,000.00		
Fulai Bibi	70,000.00		
Saad Uddin	70,000.00		
Asif Uddin	1,00,000.00		
Total->	11,60,000.00		

- James Si grand

Salva Charles



Additional Affidavit to be submitted by candidates

Election to the Legislative Assembly-2016 (Name of the House).

From L.A.-5 Badarpur (Constituency)

I, Jamial Uddin Ahmed (Name of Candidate), son of Hazi Nazib Ali aged 61 years, resident of Vill-Khagkandi, P.O-Kaliganj Bazaar, P.S & Dist-Karimganj, Assam a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

I have been allotted Govt. accommodation at Flat No. A-6 (New Building), MLA, Hostel, Dispur, P.O-Dispur, Assam (mentioned the address of the accommodation) during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election, and there are no arrears of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on 14.03.2016 (the date should be the last date of the 3rd month prior to the month in which the election is announced)

"No due certificate" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto.

Jamal whir Arm.

Sund HO HO HOLDE

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent abovenamed, do hereby verify and declare that the above statement are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it false.

Verified at Karimganj

this the 6 day of March' 2016

Identified by me

DISTANCE TE KARANGARI Advocation Resimple Bar Association, Karimga Emplement No.-70 of 1985 of 18-8-198. Resi, Settlement Link Road, P.O. P.S. & Dist. - Karamgani, (Assami)-788712 M. No.: 9435724015

gemalistain Denn.

DEPONENT

Sworn before me

Magistrate/Notary public, Kacingan



